# 508816882 10/16/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI566656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan Jordan Walker	10/14/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Faith Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Main St.
Internal Address:	PO Box 260
City:	Menasha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54952

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16399633

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9207519877

**Email:** randy.fieldhack@faithtechinc.com

Correspondent Name: Randall Fieldhack
Address Line 1: 201 Main St.
Address Line 2: PO Box 260

Address Line 4: Menasha, WISCONSIN 54952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FT1035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall Fieldhack
SIGNATURE:	Randall Fieldhack
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FT1035AssignmentSigned#page1.tiff source=FT1035AssignmentSigned#page2.tiff

PATENT 508816882 REEL: 068912 FRAME: 0933

#### In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants: Ian Jordan Walker Docket No.: FT1035

Serial No.: 16/399,633 T.C./A.U.: 1744

Confirmation No: 9529 Examiner: Nicholas J Chidiac

Filed: 04/30/2019 Date: October 16, 2024

For: CONDUIT BENDING APPARATUS

# **Assignment – Sole Inventor**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

WHEREAS, Ian Jordan Walker residing at 204 S. Jefferson St, Archie, MO, 64725, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has made an invention and has either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) is contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention of which entitled:

### **CONDUIT BENDING APPARATUS**

AND WHEREAS Faith Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Wisconsin having offices at 201 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 260, Menasha, WI 54952, United State of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in any and all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its territorial possessions and other countries (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all patents outside the United States that may issue from applications outside the United States (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Assignee any patents resulting from the invention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 068912 FRAME: 0934** 

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of applications in and outside the United States; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below:

lan Jordan Walker

Date: 10-14-24

Page 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068912 FRAME: 0935